
Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04191004 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E4U02 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: BROWARD COUNTY PAVEMENT STRIPING PRIMARY ROADS -MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43978127201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 730

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/04/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,000,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work within this contract consists of the removal of existing and installation of new thermoplastic pavement markings and or 
RPMS on State Highway System in Broward.

MAXIMUM LIMITING FUNDING TERM 7: This contract has a budgetary ceiling of $1,000,000 SPLIT FUNDED
$500,000 FOR FY 2020 AND $500,000 FOR FY 2021.

Additional funds may be brought on by Letters of Authorization (Funding Term 7) if needed. The total of all work documents is 
limited to the budgetary ceiling over the 730 contract calendar days unless amended by Supplemental Agreement.

The award amount shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of $1,000,000.

PERFORMANCE BOND: This contract will require an annual bond for fiscal year 2020 in the amount of $500,000 and an annual 
bond for fiscal year 2021 in the amount of $500,000 for a total contract amount of $1,000,000 and   
not the Contractor's bid total.

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Pavement Markings Experience Form 850-070-06 must be submitted with the 
bid.

Funds Approval and encumbrance processing is contingent upon approval of FY 2021 funds.
No work for fiscal year 2021 shall begin until July 1, 2020.

Call Order: 004   Proposal: E4U02

ALT Item Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)

0523-  1-  3 PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS- GREEN BIKE LANE SY 200.000

0706-  1-  1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE 
MARKINGS

EA 2,000.000

0710- 11-131 PAINTED PAVEMENT  MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP,   10-30 
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

GM 6.000

0710- 11-141 PAINTED PAVEMENT  MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED  
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

GM 6.000

0711- 11-103 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR 
INTERCHANGE MARKINGS

GM 6.000

0711- 11-123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK 
AND ROUNDABOUT

LF 6.000

0711- 11-124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS 
AND CHEVRONS

LF 7.000

Page 6Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities



Call Order: 004   Proposal: E4U02

ALT Item Description Unit Quantity
0711- 11-125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE 

AND CROSSWALK
LF 8.000

0711- 11-141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 
GAP EXTENSION,  6"

GM 20.000

0711- 11-160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL EA 200.000

0711- 11-170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW EA 200.000

0711- 11-224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL 
OR CHEVRON

LF 8.000

0711- 11-241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

GM 20.000

0711- 12-101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" GM 42.000

0711- 12-121 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR 
MAINTENANCE USE

LF 360.000

0711- 12-122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR 
MAINTENANCE USE

LF 40,000.000

0711- 12-123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS 
WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

LF 40,000.000

0711- 12-124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR 
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

LF 1,000.000

0711- 12-125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP 
LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

LF 12,000.000

0711- 12-131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6" GM 40.000

0711- 12-141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED   
GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

GM 10.000

0711- 12-160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE EA 150.000

0711- 12-170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS EA 800.000

0711- 12-201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" GM 25.000

0711- 12-221 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"  
MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

LF 5,000.000

0711- 12-222 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" 
MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

LF 4,000.000

0711- 12-224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR 
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

LF 2,000.000

0711- 12-231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" GM 0.600

0711- 12-241 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW 2-4 DOTTED 
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION,  6" MAINT USE ONLY

GM 2.000

0711- 14-123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID,  12" FOR 
CROSSWALK

LF 2,000.000

0711- 14-125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID,  24" FOR 
CROSSWALK

LF 500.000

0711- 14-160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE EA 90.000

0711- 14-170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW EA 90.000

0711- 14-560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON 
CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

EA 5.000

0711- 14-660 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD EA 4.000

0711- 16-101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" GM 25.000

0711- 16-102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" GM 25.000

0711- 16-131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 
3-9 LANE DROP

GM 25.000

Page 7Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities



Call Order: 004   Proposal: E4U02

ALT Item Description Unit Quantity
0711- 16-201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 

6"
GM 25.000

0711- 16-202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 
8"

GM 25.000

0711- 16-231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" GM 25.000

0711- 17- THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY

SF 4,000.000

0711- 18-101 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR 
CHEVRONS ON CONCRETE- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

LF 200.000

0713-103-101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES GM 0.500

0713-103-102 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8" EXIT LANE AT INTERCHANGE 
ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT

GM 1.000

0713-103-103 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID LANE DROP MARKING, 12" FOR 
CONCRETE BRIDGES

GM 1.000

0713-103-131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR  CONCRETE 
SURFACES

GM 1.000

0713-103-133 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 12" WIDE 3'-9' DROP LANE ON 
CONCRETE SURFACES

GM 1.000

0713-103-201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES GM 1.000

0713-103-231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR 
CONCRETE SURFACES

GM 1.000

0713-103-331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR  CONCRETE 
SURFACES

GM 1.000

0713-103-333 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 3'-9' DROP LANE, 12" ON CONCRETE 
SURFACES

GM 1.000

0713-107- PREFORMED/PERMANENT  TAPE, REMOVE SF 3,000.000

E706-  1- 32 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER (REMOVE)(CLASS B) EA 100.000

E706-  1- 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS 
B)

EA 1,000.000

Page 8Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities


	E4U02

